
buses towards Aldershot
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

route number 18 18A 18 18A 71 418 19 18 17 18 18 71 71 19 17 18

then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
the 
hour

19 17 18

until

19
High Lane Community Centre 0653 0754 0804 0853 53 1453
Haslemere Town Hall stop D 0625 0701 0718 0738 0800 0803 0813 0904 0910 04 10 1504
Haslemere rail station stop E 0627 0703 0720 0740 0802 0805 0815 0906 0912 06 12 1506

Shottermill Junction Place 0630 0706 0723 0743 0805 0808 0818 0909 0915 09 15 1509
Hindhead Crossroads* 0636 0728 0709 0749 0811 0915 0921 15 21 1515

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane q 0734 q q q 0921 q 21 q 1521
Churt Crossways Inn q 0739 q q q 0926 q 26 q 1526

Lower Bourne Post Office q 0748 q q q 0935 q 35 q 1535
Grayshott Fox & Pelican 0640 q 0713 0753 0815 q 0925 q 25 q

Headley Down Heatherlands 0646 q 0719 0801H 0822 q 0932 q 32 q

Lindford Elderberry Road 0652 q 0726 0812 0829 q 0939 q 39 q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0541 0605 0638 0656 0713 q 0730 0817 0833 q 0943 q 43 q

Whitehill Turning Circle 0546 0610 0643 0701 0718 q 0735 0823 0838 q 0948 q 48 q

Bordon Forest Centre 0550 0614 0648 0706 0723 q 0740 0828 0842 q 0952 q 52 q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0557 0621 0655 0713 0733 q 0750 0838 0850 q 1000 q 00 q

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q 0631 q 0723 q q q 0813W q q q 0943 q q 43 q q

Shortheath Waiting Room q 0636 q 0728 q q q 0819 q q q 0949 q q 49 q q

Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0606 q 0704 q 0744 q 0801 q 0853 0900 q q 1010 q q 10 q

Wrecclesham Bridge 0608 0638 0706 0730 0746 q 0803  0821 0855 0902 q 0952 1012 q 52 12 q

Weydon Estate Baldreys 0611 0641 0710 0734 0751 q 0809 0829 0900 0906 q 0956 1016 q 56 16 q

Farnham rail station stop M 0616 0646 0716 0740 0759 0758 0818 0838 0908 0912 0942 1002 1022 42 02 22 1542
Farnham Borough stop A 0620 0650 0720 0745 q 0805 0825 0845 0915 0917 0947 1007 1027 47 07 27 1547

Weybourne All Hallows School 0627 0657 0727 0753 0809 0813 0833 0853 0923 0925 0955 1015 1035 55 15 35 1555
Aldershot bus station 0635 0705 0735 0805 0825 0845 0905 0935 0935 1005 1025 1045 05 25 45 1605

runs on school days only
and continues to Farnborough College of 
Technology (0825) and to Farnborough 

6th Form College (0835).

runs on school days only runs on non school days only

runs on non school days only runs on school days only

 17  18  19

runs on non school days only

Saturdays

route number 18 19 18 17 18 19 17 18

then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
the 
hour

19 17 18

until

17 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 18 
High Lane Community Centre 0716 0853 53 1653 1753
Haslemere Town Hall stop D 0725 0750 0904 0910 04 10 1610 1704 1710 1804 1810 1910
Haslemere rail station stop E 0727 0752 0906 0912 06 12 1612 1706 1712 1806 1812 1912

Shottermill Junction Place 0730 0755 0909 0915 09 15 1615 1709 1715 1809 1815 1915
Hindhead Crossroads* 0735 0801 0915 0921 15 21 1621 1715 1721 1815 1821 1920

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane 0741 q 0921 q 21 q q 1721 q 1821 q 1924
Churt Crossways Inn 0746 q 0926 q 26 q q 1726 q 1826 q 1928

Lower Bourne Post Office 0755 q 0935 q 35 q q 1735 q 1835 q 1936
Grayshott Fox & Pelican q 0805 q 0925 q 25 1625 q  1725 q 1825 q

Headley Down Heatherlands q 0812 q 0932 q 32 1632 q  1732 q 1832 q

Lindford Elderberry Road q 0819 q 0939 q 39 1639 q  1739 q 1839 q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0651 q 0743 0823 q 0943 q 43 1643 q  1743 q 1843 q

Whitehill Turning Circle 0656 q 0748 0828 q 0948 q 48 1648 q  1748 q 1848 q 1950 2100
Bordon Forest Centre 0700 q 0752 0842 q 0952 q 52 1652 q  1752 q  1852 q 1953 2103

Bordon Camp Crossroads  0707 q 0800 0850 q 1000 q 00 1700 q  1800 q  1900 q 1958 2108
Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q 0823 q q 0943 q q 43 q 1643 q q q q q q q q

Shortheath Waiting Room q q q 0829 q q 0949 q q 49 q 1649 q q q q q q q q

Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0716 q 0810 q 0900 q q 1010 q q 10 q 1710 q 1810 q 1909 q 2006 2116
Wrecclesham Bridge 0717 q 0812 0832 0902 q 0952 1012 q 52 12 1652 1712 q 1812 q 1910 q 2007 2117

Weydon Estate Baldreys 0720 q 0816 0836 0906 q 0956 1016 q 56 16 1656 1716 q 1816 q 1913 q 2010 2120
Farnham rail station stop M 0726 0802 0822 0842 0912 0942 1002 1022 42 02 22 1702 1722 1742 1822 1842 1917 1943 2013 2123

Farnham Borough stop A 0730 0807 0827 0847 0917 0947 1007 1027 47 07 27 1707 1727 1747 1827 1846 1921 1947 2017 2127
Weybourne All Hallows School 0737 0815 0835 0855 0925 0955 1015 1035 55 15 35 1715 1735 1755 1835 1852 1927 1953 2023 2133

Aldershot bus station 0745 0825 0845 0905 0935 1005 1025 1045 05 25 45 1725 1745 1805 1845 1900 1935 2000 2030 2140

* = At Hindhead buses on route 18 pick up at Portsmouth Road; buses on route 19 pick up at Tilford Road, Royal Parade.

Sundays and public holidays

route number 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Whitehill Turning Circle 0745 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855 1955

Bordon Forest Centre 0749 0859 1059 1259 1459 1659 1858 1958
Bordon Camp Crossroads 0755 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1903 2003

Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0805 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1911 2011
Wrecclesham Bridge 0806 0916 1116 1316 1516 1716 1912 2012

Weydon Estate Baldreys 0809 0919 1119 1319 1519 1719 1915 2015
Farnham rail station stop M 0813 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723 1918 2018

Farnham Borough stop A 0818 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 1922 2022
Weybourne All Hallows School 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 2028

Aldershot bus station 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 2035

route number 17 17 18 19 17 18 19 18 19 18 19 18 18 
High Lane Community Centre 1553 1653 1753
Haslemere Town Hall stop D 1510 1604 1610 1704 1710 1804 1810 1910
Haslemere rail station stop E 1512 1606 1612 1706 1712 1806 1812 1912

Shottermill Junction Place 1515 1609 1615 1709 1715 1809 1815 1915
Hindhead Crossroads* 1521 1615 1621 1715 1721 1815 1821 1920

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane q 1621 q 1721 q 1821 q 1924
Churt Crossways Inn q 1626 q 1726 q 1826 q 1928

Lower Bourne Post Office q 1635 q 1735 q 1835 q 1936
Grayshott Fox & Pelican 1525 q 1625 q  1725 q 1825 q

Headley Down Heatherlands 1532 q 1632 q 1732 q 1832 q

Lindford Elderberry Road 1539 q 1639 q 1739 q 1839 q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 1543 q 1643 q 1743 q 1843 q

Whitehill Turning Circle 1548 q 1648 q 1748 q 1848 q 1950 2100
Bordon Forest Centre 1552 q 1652 q 1752 q 1852 q 1953 2103

Bordon Camp Crossroads 1600 q 1700 q 1800 q 1900 q 1958 2108
Rowledge Hare & Hounds 1543 q q 1643 q q q q q q q q

Shortheath Waiting Room 1549 q q 1649 q q q q q q q q

Wrecclesham Royal Oak q 1610 q q 1710 q 1810 q 1909 q 2006 2116
Wrecclesham Bridge 1552 1612 q 1652 1712 q 1812 q 1910 q 2007 2117

Weydon Estate Baldreys 1556 1616 q 1656 1716 q 1816 q 1913 q 2010 2120
Farnham rail station stop M 1602 1602 1622 1642 1702 1722 1742 1822 1842 1917 1943 2013 2123

Farnham Borough stop A 1607 1607 1627 1647 1707 1727 1747 1827 1846 1921 1947 2017 2127
Weybourne All Hallows School 1615 1615 1635 1655 1715 1735 1755 1835 1852 1927 1953 2023 2133

Aldershot bus station 1625 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1845 1900 1935 2000 2030 2140

H = runs via Headley Holme School (0808).

W = on schooldays starts from Shortfield Common (0759) and runs via Docken-
field (0805) and Weydon School (0823).

* = At Hindhead buses on route 18 pick up at Portsmouth Road; buses on route 
19 pick up at Tilford Road, Royal Parade. 

Note: Buses numbered 18A run via Rowledge and Shortheath instead of 
Wrecclesham Royal Oak.

runs on school days only



buses towards Haslemere
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

route number 19 71 18 19 18 17 19 18 19 17

then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
the 
hour

18 19 17

until

18 19 17A 17 418 18 18
Aldershot bus station stand 5 0605 0620 0700 0725 0740 0820 0840 0900 20 40 00 1420 1440 1455 1500 E 1515 1520

Weybourne All Hallows School 0613 0628 0708 0734 0749 0829 0849 0909 29 49 09 1429 1449 1504 1509 1522 1529 1529
Farnham East Street stop J 0621 0636 0716 0744 0759 0839 0859 0919 39 59 19 1439 1459 1514 1519 q 1540 1539

Farnham rail station stop N 0624 0639 0719 0749 0804 0844 0904 0924 44 04 24 1444 1504 1520 1524 1534 1546 1544
Weydon Estate  Baldreys 0628 q 0723 q 0849 q 0929 49 q 29 1449 q 1526 1529 1540 1553 1549

Wrecclesham Bridge 0630 q 0726 q 0852 q 0932 52 q 32 1452 q 1532 1532 1543 1556 1552
Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0632 q 0728 q 0854 q 0934 54 q 34 1454 q q 1534 1545 1559 1554

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q q q q 0941 q q 41 q q q 1541 q q q

Shortheath Waiting Room q q q q q q 0949 q q 49 q q 1534 1549 q q q

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q q q q q q q q 1540D q q q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0642 q 0738 q 0904 q 04 q 1504 q 1555 1609 1604
Bordon Forest Centre 0649 q 0745 q 0911 q 11 q 1511 q 1602 1616 1611

Whitehill Turning Circle 0653 q 0751 q 0916 q 16 q 1516 q 1607 1621 1616
Bordon Camp Crossroads 0658 q q 0921 q 21 q 1521 q 1612 1626 1621
Lindford Elderberry Road 0701 q q 0925 q 25 q 1525 q 1630 1625

Headley Down Heatherlands 0708 q q 0932 q 32 q 1532 q 1637 1632
Grayshott Fox & Pelican 0714 q q 0938 q 38 q 1538 q 1643 1638

Lower Bourne Post Office q 0644 0809 q 0909 q 09 q 1509 q q

Churt Crossways Inn q 0652 0817 q 0917 q 17 q 1517 q q

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane 0606 q 0657 0822 q 0922 q 22 q 1522 q q

Hindhead Crossroads 0610 0717 0703 0828 0941 0928 41 28 1541 1528 1646 1641
Shottermill Junction Place 0616 0641 0723 0709 0835 0948 0935 48 35 1548 1535 1653 1648

Haslemere rail station stop F 0619 0645 0727 0712 0839 0952 0939 52 39 1552 1539 1657 1652
Haslemere Town Hall* 0622 0647 0730 0715 0846 0955 0946 55 46 1555 1546 1700 1655

High Lane Community Centre 0653 0853 0953 53 1553 runs on 
school 

days only 
and calls 

at Weydon 
School  
(1530)

runs on non 
school days 
only

runs on non 
school days 

only
An additional journey (71) runs on school days only 

from Woolmer Hill School (1525) via Shottermill 
and Haslemere to High Lane Estate arriving at 1547. runs on school 

days only

 17  18  19

Saturdays

route number 18 19 18 19 17

then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
the 
hour

18 19 17

until

18 19 18 18A 19 18 18A 18 18
Aldershot bus station stand 5 0625 0740 0820 0840 0900 20 40 00 1620 1640 1710 1735 1750 1805 1835 1905 2015

Weybourne All Hallows School 0633 0749 0829 0849 0909 29 49 09 1629 1649 1719 1744 1759 1814 1843 1913 2023
Farnham East Street stop J 0640 0759 0839 0859 0919 39 59 19 1639 1659 1729 1754 1809 1824 1850 1920 2030

Farnham rail station stop N 0643 0804 0844 0904 0924 44 04 24 1644 1704 1734 1759 1814 1829 1854 1924 2034
Weydon Estate  Baldreys 0647 q 0849 q 0929 49 q 29 1649 q 1739 1804 q 1833 1858 1928 2038

Wrecclesham Bridge 0649 q 0852 q 0932 52 q 32 1652 q 1742 1807 q 1835 1900 1930 2040
Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0650 q 0854 q 0934 54 q 34 1654 q 1744 q q 1836 q 1931 2041

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q q 0941 q q 41 q q q q q q q q q

Shortheath Waiting Room q q q q 0949 q q 49 q q q 1809 q q 1902 q q

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q q q q q q q 1815 q q 1908 q q

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0659 q 0904 q 04 q 1704 q 1754 1826 q 1846 1918 1940 2050
Bordon Forest Centre 0705 q 0911 q 11 q 1711 q 1801 1833 q 1853 1924 1946 2056

Whitehill Turning Circle 0710 q 0916 q 16 q 1716 q 1806 1838 q 1858 1927 1949 2059
Bordon Camp Crossroads 0715 q 0921 q 21 q 1721 q 1810 1842 q 1902 1931
Lindford Elderberry Road 0718 q 0925 q 25 q 1725 q 1845 q

Headley Down Heatherlands 0725 q 0932 q 32 q 1732 q 1852 q

Grayshott Fox & Pelican 0731 q 0938 q 38 q 1738 q 1858 q

Lower Bourne Post Office q 0809 q 0909 q 09 q 1709 q 1819
Churt Crossways Inn q 0817 q 0917 q 17 q 1717 q 1827

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane q 0822 q 0922 q 22 q 1722 q 1832
Hindhead Crossroads 0734 0828 0941 0928 41 28 1741 1728 1901 1837

Shottermill Junction Place 0740 0835 0948 0935 48 35 1748 1735 1907 1843
Haslemere rail station stop F 0743 0839 0952 0939 52 39 1752 1739 1910 1846

Haslemere Town Hall* 0746 0846 0955 0946 55 46 1755 1746 1912 1848
High Lane Community Centre 0853 0953 53 1753

* = At Haslemere buses terminating at the Town Hall drop off at Lower Street (stop D); buses continuing to High Lane pick up/drop off at High Street (stop A).
Note: Buses numbered 18A run via Shortheath and Rowledge instead of Wrecclesham Royal Oak.

Sundays and public holidays

route number 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Aldershot bus station stand 5 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805

Weybourne All Hallows School 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813
Farnham East Street stop J 0821 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 1925

Farnham rail station stop N 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 1929
Weydon Estate Baldreys 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 1933

Wrecclesham Bridge 0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 1935
Wrecclesham Royal Oak 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 1936

Bordon Camp Crossroads 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 1945
Bordon Forest Centre 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 1951

Whitehill Turning Circle 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 1954

* = At Haslemere buses terminating at the Town Hall drop off at Lower Street 
(stop D); buses continuing to High Lane pick up/drop off at High Street (stop A).

D = continues from Rowledge to Dockenfield (1547) and Shortfield Common 
(1552).

E = starts at Farnborough 6th Form (1500) and calls at Farnborough College of 
Technology (1507).

F = starts at Farnborough 6th Form (1650) and calls at Farnborough College of 
Technology (1657).

Note: Buses numbered 17A and 18A run via Shortheath and Rowledge instead 
of Wrecclesham Royal Oak.

route number 19 19 17 18 19 418 18 18A 19 18 18A 18 18 
Aldershot bus station stand 5 1530 1540 1600 1620 1640 F 1710 1735 1750 1805 1835 1905 2015

Weybourne All Hallows School 1539 1549 1609 1629 1649 1712 1720 1745 1800 1815 1843 1913 2023
Farnham East Street stop J 1550 1559 1619 1639 1659 q 1731 1756 1811 1826 1850 1920 2030

Farnham rail station stop N 1556 1604 1624 1644 1704 1726 1737 1802 1817 1830 1854 1924 2034
Weydon Estate  Baldreys q q 1629 1649 q 1732 1744 1809 q 1834 1858 1928 2038

Wrecclesham Bridge q q 1632 1652 q 1735 1747 1812 q 1837 1900 1930 2040
Wrecclesham Royal Oak q q 1634 1654 q 1737 1749 q q 1839 q 1931 2041

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q 1641 q q q q q q q q q

Shortheath Waiting Room q q 1649 q q q 1814 q q 1902 q q

Rowledge Hare & Hounds q q q q q 1820 q q 1908 q q

Bordon Camp Crossroads q q 1704 q 1759 1831 q 1849 1918 1940 2050
Bordon Forest Centre q q 1711 q 1806 1838 q 1856 1924 1946 2056

Whitehill Turning Circle q q 1716 q 1811 1843 q 1901 1927 1949 2059
Bordon Camp Crossroads q q 1721 q 1815 1847 q 1905 1931
Lindford Elderberry Road q q 1725 q 1850 q

Headley Down Heatherlands q q 1732 q 1857 q

Grayshott Fox & Pelican q q 1738 q 1903 q

Lower Bourne Post Office 1602 1609 q 1709 q 1823
Churt Crossways Inn 1612 1617 q 1717 q 1831

Beacon Hill Parsons Lane 1617 1622 q 1722 q 1836
Hindhead Crossroads 1623 1628 1741 1728 1906 1841

Shottermill Junction Place 1630 1635 1748 1735 1912 1847
Haslemere rail station stop F 1634 1639 1752 1739 1915 1850

Haslemere Town Hall* 1646 1646 1755 1746 1917 1852
High Lane Community Centre 1653 1653 1753

runs on 
school 

days only

runs on non school
days only

runs on school days only

An extra bus (618) 
runs on school days only: 618

Headley Holme School 1510
Headley Down Heatherlands 1515

Grayshott Fox & Pelican 1522
Hindhead Crossroads 1525


